Flora and Fauna

Index of Flora & Fauna in WCA Journals

If you do not see the information that you are looking for, return to the Nastawgan Index page and try a
different category.

Subject Title YearQuarterPage
Bat "Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Bat" 2004 3 16
Bear Hey! There's a Bear Out There 1978 2 3
Bear Arctic Journal 1986 1 5
Bear Bear Country 1986 4 13
Bear Boundary Waters Bears 1987 3 12
Bear What Can We Learn? 1994 1 25
Bear Banging Bears 2004 2 20
Bear Another's Land 2008 1 24
Beaver The Lilies and the Lily-Eaters 1992 4 11
Beaver Beavers 2001 1 22
Beaver An Inside Story 1998 4 24
Bird Ontario Heronry Inventory: Help Requested 1978 1 8
Bird Olive-Sided Flycatchers 1981 2 9
Bird WCA & the Ontario Breeding Bird Atlas 1982 4 2
Bird "Ontario Breeding Bird Atlas, 1983 Summary" 1984 2 7
Bird The Ultimate Canoeing Experience 1984 4 24
Bird The Considerable Merits of Bigamy 1987 3 8
Bird The Littlest Calorie Counter 1988 3 13

Bird Food for Sky Whales 1989 2 15


https://wca-dev-04.stuff-develop.com/content/flora-and-fauna

Bird

Bird

Bird

Bird

Black Fly

Black Fly

Butterfly

Camouflage

Camouflage

Caterpillar

Club Moss

Crickets

Deer

Deer

Deer

Dragonfly

Firefly

Fish

Fish

Fish

Fish

Flower

Fox

Body Language

Sphyrapicus and the Freeloaders

Setting the Record Straight on Hummingbirds

Spring in Carolinian Canada

The Great Outdoors

Flies!

Some Like It Hot

Fashions for the Coming Winter

Fashions for the Coming Winter

"Hmmm, Trail Six Hours Old, the Wonder-
Animal Went Thataway"

Defining Our Civilization: Club Moss

A Midsummer Night's Dreamboat

Decline of Deer Population in Algonquin Park

Appearances Can Be Deceiving

To Keep the Wolf from the Deer

Everything You Wanted to Know About
Dragonfly Sex but Were Afraid to Ask

Secret Signals in the Dark

Ancient Leftovers

A Different Point of Smell

Career Paths for Sunfish

Eggs on the Ceiling

Flower Bombs

A Canine Copycat?

1991

1992

1996

2010

1989

1991

1986

1980

1989

1991

2011

2010

1977

1989

1997

1999

2001

1984

1986

2002

2011

1996

1995

21

15

22

20

18

23

26

22

22

20

19

15

24

14

12

14



Fox

Frog

Frog

Fungi

Grouse

Insect Larvae

Killdeer

Mole

Moose

Moose

Mosquito

Mouse

Mushroom

Muskrat

Otter

Otter

Oowl

owl

Porcupine

Salamander

Shrew

Snake

Snake

Tree

Not a Care in the World?

Bullfrogs

Nature's Way

Fungi Rule

The Rites and Risks of Spring

Breakfast in (River) Bed

Tricks of the Trade

Kissing Cousins?

Let's Face (Moose) Facts

Animal Encounter on Porcupine River

Close Encounters of the Worst Kind

Life's Ups and Downs

The Case of the Sneaky Mushroom

The Mouse that Does Pushups

For All Seasons

The Perfect Match

Night-Time Entertainers

"Quiet, or the computers will eat you"

How Porcupines Do It

Real Magic

The Shrew is on the Other Foot

Nature's Way

Meeting a Massasauga in Massasauga

500-Year-Old Cedar Found in Temagami

2005

1980

1983

1999

2005

1999

2000

2004

2002

2018

1990

1989

1992

2009

1975

1988

1998

2010

1993

1993

1975

1983

1999

2002

26

13

14

26

19

16

22

22

16

11

12

16

10

25

15

20

18

10

14

24

11



Turtle

Various

Wapiti

Water Lily

Water Strider

Weasel

Winter
Survival

Wolf

Wolf

Wolf

Some Like It Hot

Encounters

Cryptozoology and Wilderness Canoeing

The Lilies and the Lily-Eaters

Walking (and Talking) on Water

A World So Foreign

Winter Roulette

More on Wolves in Algonquin

No Wolf is an Island

View from the Kitchen

1986

1988

1990

1992

1997

2003

2000

1977

1986

2003

20

14

10

11

21

20

12

19

22



	Flora and Fauna

