

Flora and Fauna

Index of Flora & Fauna in WCA Journals

If you do not see the information that you are looking for, return to the Nastawgan Index page and try a different category.

Subject	Title	Year	Quarter	Page
Bat	"Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Bat"	2004	3	16
Bear	Hey! There's a Bear Out There	1978	2	3
Bear	Arctic Journal	1986	1	5
Bear	Bear Country	1986	4	13
Bear	Boundary Waters Bears	1987	3	12
Bear	What Can We Learn?	1994	1	25
Bear	Banging Bears	2004	2	20
Bear	Another's Land	2008	1	24
Beaver	The Lilies and the Lily-Eaters	1992	4	11
Beaver	Beavers	2001	1	22
Beaver	An Inside Story	1998	4	24
Bird	Ontario Heronry Inventory: Help Requested	1978	1	8
Bird	Olive-Sided Flycatchers	1981	2	9
Bird	WCA & the Ontario Breeding Bird Atlas	1982	4	2
Bird	"Ontario Breeding Bird Atlas, 1983 Summary"	1984	2	7
Bird	The Ultimate Canoeing Experience	1984	4	24
Bird	The Considerable Merits of Bigamy	1987	3	8
Bird	The Littlest Calorie Counter	1988	3	13
Bird	Food for Sky Whales	1989	2	15

Bird	Body Language	1991	3	8
Bird	Sphyrapicus and the Freeloaders	1992	2	21
Bird	Setting the Record Straight on Hummingbirds	1996	1	15
Bird	Spring in Carolinian Canada	2010	4	22
Black Fly	The Great Outdoors	1989	1	5
Black Fly	Flies!	1991	2	7
Butterfly	Some Like It Hot	1986	1	20
Camouflage	Fashions for the Coming Winter	1980	3	18
Camouflage	Fashions for the Coming Winter	1989	4	5
Caterpillar	"Hmmm, Trail Six Hours Old, the Wonder-Animal Went Thataway"	1991	4	23
Club Moss	Defining Our Civilization: Club Moss	2011	3	26
Crickets	A Midsummer Night's Dreamboat	2010	3	22
Deer	Decline of Deer Population in Algonquin Park	1977	2	3
Deer	Appearances Can Be Deceiving	1989	3	5
Deer	To Keep the Wolf from the Deer	1997	4	22
Dragonfly	Everything You Wanted to Know About Dragonfly Sex but Were Afraid to Ask	1999	1	20
Firefly	Secret Signals in the Dark	2001	4	19
Fish	Ancient Leftovers	1984	4	4
Fish	A Different Point of Smell	1986	2	15
Fish	Career Paths for Sunfish	2002	3	24
Fish	Eggs on the Ceiling	2011	2	14
Flower	Flower Bombs	1996	3	12
Fox	A Canine Copycat?	1995	4	14

	Not a Care in the World?				
Fox		2005	4	26	
Frog	Bullfrogs	1980	2	13	
Frog	Nature's Way	1983	4	14	
Fungi	Fungi Rule	1999	4	26	
Grouse	The Rites and Risks of Spring	2005	3	19	
Insect	Larvae	Breakfast in (River) Bed	1999	3	16
Killdeer	Tricks of the Trade	2000	2	22	
Mole	Kissing Cousins?	2004	4	22	
Moose	Let's Face (Moose) Facts	2002	2	16	
Moose	Animal Encounter on Porcupine River	2018	1	11	
Mosquito	Close Encounters of the Worst Kind	1990	2	12	
Mouse	Life's Ups and Downs	1989	1	16	
Mushroom	The Case of the Sneaky Mushroom	1992	3	10	
Muskrat	The Mouse that Does Pushups	2009	2	25	
Otter	For All Seasons	1975	2	15	
Otter	The Perfect Match	1988	1	9	
Owl	Night-Time Entertainers	1998	2	20	
Owl	"Quiet, or the computers will eat you"	2010	1	18	
Porcupine	How Porcupines Do It	1993	3	9	
Salamander	Real Magic	1993	2	10	
Shrew	The Shrew is on the Other Foot	1975	2	9	
Snake	Nature's Way	1983	4	14	
Snake	Meeting a Massasauga in Massasauga	1999	4	24	
Tree	500-Year-Old Cedar Found in Temagami	2002	4	11	

Turtle	Some Like It Hot	1986	1	20
Various	Encounters	1988	2	14
Wapiti	Cryptozoology and Wilderness Canoeing	1990	2	10
Water Lily	The Lilies and the Lily-Eaters	1992	4	11
Water Strider	Walking (and Talking) on Water	1997	3	21
Weasel	A World So Foreign	2003	2	20
Winter Survival	Winter Roulette	2000	3	12
Wolf	More on Wolves in Algonquin	1977	4	3
Wolf	No Wolf is an Island	1986	4	19
Wolf	View from the Kitchen	2003	2	22